HB0829/373296/1

BY: Economic Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 829

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with the second "requiring" in line 12 down through "Program;" in line 14; in line 15, strike "declaring the intent of the General Assembly;"; and in line 19, strike "5–1708" and substitute "5–1707".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in lines 19 and 20, strike "OF COMMERCE".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, in lines 17 and 18, strike "AT LEAST 2% AND UP TO" and substitute "BETWEEN 0% AND".

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 4, strike beginning with "**FOR**" in line 2 down through "**5–1708.**" in line 4; strike in their entirety lines 6 through 11, inclusive; and in line 12, strike "3." and substitute "2.".